Assiq Dire 2 P.O.	ctor ( ind T . Bos	o: ents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent rademark Office (1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (		Ų.S. DIEI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alex	LAHU	118, VA 22313-1430					Atton	ncy Docket No.	114483
		cord the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and doc	umeni	: <u>2</u>			; !	
I.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hugues CHERON Gerald ANDRE Pascal CARRIER		2.	<b>A</b> .	COM 19, A	PAGNIE VENUE .	receiving party PLASTIC IULES CA FRANCE	OMNIÚM
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					:	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additio	nal name(s) ð	2 address(es) att □Yes ⊠∶	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					<b>,</b>	
		Other						,	
	В.	Execution Date: All) April	9, 2003						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B. Patent Application No. 10/315,011				C.	Patent N	lo.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
5.	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>				Тота	al number	of application	ns and patents i	nvolved: <u>I</u>
	Name: William P. Berridge				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the	tement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and coriginal document.  Itam P. Berridge Registration Itams J. Pardini Registration No.	<u> </u>	nation	is tru		rect and any ate: <u>May 12.</u>		s a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0215

			ASSIGNME	NT					
		(1)	Hugues CHERON .		•				
(1-8)	lpsert	(2)	Gerald ANDRE Pascal CARRIER	(6)					
• /	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Pascal CARRIER	(7)	- / marea				
	,,	(4)				<u> </u>			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMN	IUM		1			
(10)	Invert Address of Assignce	(10)	19, avenue Jules Caurret, 69007 LYON-France		<u></u>				
(11)	Insert Mentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the entitivent divisits reliased (11)  (Autos for white entities of the entiti	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for paramal, continuation, substitute, and as and reexamination certificates the ASTRUCTURAL PART FOR THE PROVIDED WITH ACCONSTITUTING SUCH ACCONSTITUTING SUCH ACCONSTITUTING INTEREST OF THE UNITED TO SUCH ACCONSTITUTING SUCH ACCONSTITUTION SUCH ACCONSTITUTION SUCH ACCOUNTS	United States of Ame ont including any and release application(s) that may be granted or OR THE FRONT  A CONVERGING OTRUCTUPAL P	rice as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provis, and all Letters Patent, extent the invention known as OF A MOTOR VEHICL PORTION, AND A FIART	: §100, in the citonal, enaions. LE, SAID PART  RONT END MODUL.			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Ap-41 9, 2003.</u>			· · ·			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/315,011					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 10, 2002			<u>i</u>			
applicati any applicati the Assignment claims of reexamir from sale berein as binding of identificati recordati	pplications for the invention, one and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or diverse in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees in every way possible in 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said Assigned, and there has not each him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of or of this document.	and any to execu- rision the obtaining to execu- rision t	are ell papers necessary in connect creef, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward witte all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignce, requests the Director of Patents to as Assignce of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. The firm of Olure & Berringers, but in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	so to execute separate tion with any interfere lication based thereof the such interference, berform any act which property or similar a be necessary to obtain a covenants that he could be the covenants that he could be considered to the power to insert as of the United State	assignments in connection once which may be declared a for the invention, and to compare the invention of the invention, and to compare the invention of the United States and Trade the interest of the United States and agrees that this assignment any fures Patent and Trademark Of the Patent and Trademark Of the invention of the Interest of the Inte	with such concerning cooperate with ection with eissue or states resulting e entire interest ignment is			
Date _	9.04.2003		Inventor Signature		na 15	(SEAL)			
Date _	9 04 2003		Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _	_		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _	<del></del>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _	• • •					(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign here Witness	e if within the U.S.A.		e the U-S-A. If			

REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0216

Date \_\_\_\_\_